507671189 12/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7718328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAMID ATTARZADEH	12/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FREELIVENET TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
Street Address:	224 WEST ESPLANADE, UNIT 500	
City:	NORTH VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V7M 1A4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18091045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240-523-4321

Email: meganhuan@sinorica.com

Correspondent Name: SINORICA LLC DBA THOUGHTS TO PAPER

Address Line 1: 20251 CENTURY BLVD STE 140

Address Line 4: GERMANTOWN, UNITED STATES 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUP72060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAEYOUNG CHON
SIGNATURE:	/Jaeyoung Chon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_TUP72060#page1.tif source=Assignment_TUP72060#page2.tif

PATENT 507671189 REEL: 062237 FRAME: 0890

PATENT ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR FACILITATING LOCATING AN INDIVIDUAL BASED ON UHF RFID TAGS

This PAT			nent is (check one): ion, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) co	oncurrently with this
	U.S. P	atent Application Serial No.	filed on	
	U.S. P	Patent No.	issued on	
The PATI		GHT assigned under this agree atent rights only	ement is:	
\boxtimes		wide Patent rights (the assigna S. Patent Application identific	ee shall have the right to claim the ben ed above).	efit for the filing date of
The ASSI	GNOR	(S) referred to in this agreemer Hamid Attarzadeh	nt is (are):	
Full Legal				
Street Add	ress	224 West Esplanade, Unit 500		
City North	Vancouver	State/Province	Zip/Postal Code V7M 1A4	Country Canada
Full Legal	Name			
Street Add	ress			
City		State/Province	Zip/Postal Code	Country
Full Legal	Name			
Street Add	ress			
City		State/Province	Zip/Postal Code	Country
		referred to in this agreement is FreeLiveNet Technology Corp.	Σ	
Full Legal		24 West Esplanade Unit 500		
Street Add		ar reose aspendido oca oso		
City North	Vancouver	State/Province BC	Zip/Postal Code V7M 1A4	Canada Country
Is (check o	one):	□An individual □A bu	BC. Canada siness entity of	
And, is as	signed	100 % Of the entire	(State/Prov rights from the ASSIGNOR(S)	ince and Country)

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1 of 2

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: the specified percentage of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of the specified percentage in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

H. Aller zoch	12/28/2022
(signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(signature of second assignor)	(Date)
(signature of third assignor) H. D.M. Zeelh	(Date) 12/28/2022
(signature of assignee) Hamid Attarzadeh By: Title: CEO	(Date)